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Open to those in need
Tuesdays & Thursdays 6:45pm  -7:45pm
Last Saturday of the month 10am  -1lam
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Have no anxiety at all, but in everything, by prayer and petition,
with thanksgiving, make your requests known to God. Philippians 4:6
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The Pope's Monthly Intention -Evangelization & In the Service of the Transmission of Faith
That people, who are involved in the service and transmission of faith, may find, in their dialogue with
culture, a language suited to the conditions of the present time.

HPIE PARISH STAFF
Eucharistic ADORERS
I . Pastor Fr. John Connell  jconnell@straphaelcc.org
Ad 0 ratl on N E E D E D . Associate Pastord-r. Raj Chittem rchittem@straphaelcc.org
M onda} /: Fr. Daniel Ramos  dramos@straphaelcc.org
PA R T N E R S 2am- 3am DeaconsDc. Chuck Marino  cmarino@straphaelcc.org
N E E D E D . Dc. Dan Cashman dcashman@straphaelcc.org
. 3am- 4am Dc. Jests Ramos  info@straphaelcc.org
) 11 pm Midni g ht Dir of Fin. & Human ResourBebecca Hodges rhodges@straphaelcc.org
Monday: Tuesday: BookkeeperLulu Valladares Ivalladares@straphaelcc.org
4am5am ) Aam5am Food Pantry Managddarla Lucas dlucas@straphaelcc.org
Wednesday: §5 c’; 1 2 Office Management Directhizzette Castrellon Icastrellon@straphaelcc.org
= s pm-2Zpm Administrative Assistant (Spanishgticia Pinedo Ipinedo@straphaelcc.org
10amllam =% “Wednesday: Administrative Assistant (Englis®andra Keene skeene@straphaelcc.org
Thursd ay: , R 3 0 m-4p m Reception / Administrative Assigkina Cortez gcortez@straphaelcc.org
10pm1lpm Th dav: Dir. Religious Ed(Espafiol) Monica Lopez mlopez@straphaelcc.org
. . ursdaay: DRE Admin. AsstAndreina Barrett abarrett@straphaelcc.org
Friday: 1pm- 2pm Safe Env. Coord.
3am4am 2pm-3pm Dir. Of Religious EdDarla Lucas dlucas@straphaelcc.org
DRE Admin. AssisGabby Baustista gbaustista@straphaelcc.org
t ! wL{|I / hl UL {L¢wlhI{ aMouthMinistry Director (EnglisBusan Antony santony@straphaelcc.org
I KEANXYLF yYADEKF ANXI y¥ SONSB G | NB Wir. Youth Ministry (EspafidBergio Garcia sgarcia@straphaelcc.org
51y CtlyAiak Vé | ASYABRBY 2 KA é(outh Ministry Asst. (Espafidprai Garcia zgarcia@straphaelcc.org
Special Events Coordinatdtancy Phillips nphillips@straphaelcc.org
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Coord. Of Hispanic MinJbnathan Ramirez jramirez@straphaelcc.org

.t ND I NI i a A ke A oA Scheduler
i ' ' : [ £ §
bl GKIY %LH%‘% ?'fﬂﬁsyﬁmﬁalsypq)K
261 f R

/N A G EI[SQ)/ITEH NE wSSR Music Ministry Coordinatddianne Phillips dphillips@straphaelcc.org
au )
Director of FacilitieCarlos Rodriguez  crodriguez@straphaelcc.org
Custodial StaffAlfonso Barroso info@straphaelcc.org
— - = honor loved ones Raul Pinedo info@straphaelcc.org
"‘"g‘g"a, = & help reduce our Hipolito Rodriguez  info@straphaelcc.org
‘-A-'J_T é-é— — building debt at the Mario Rodriguez info@straphaelcc.org
R*K same time Rafael Flores info@straphaelcc.org
¢ vep L. . ] Book & Gift Shop Managéree Lea giftshop@straphaelcc.org
Call the church office Gift Shop ClerMiriam De La Torre

for more details.
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